

## **Community Development Planning Division**

Tel: 207-222-1620

Thomas M. Poirier, Director of Community Development

tpoirier@gorham.me.us

Carol Eyerman, Town Planner

ceyerman@gorham.me.us

Damon Yakovleff, Assistant Town Planner

dyakovleff@gorham.me.us

GORHAM MUNICIPAL CENTER, 75 South Street, Gorham, ME 04038

## GORHAM PLANNING BOARD WORKSHOP May 6, 2024 6:00 P.M.

The Gorham Planning Board will hold a full board workshop at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, May 6, 2024, in Conference Room A, located in the Gorham Municipal Center, 75 South Street, Gorham, Maine.

## WORKSHOP AGENDA ITEMS

- ITEM 1 <u>Discussion</u> <u>Committee Member Allocation</u> The purpose of this item is to discuss which members will sit on Planning Board Committees, specifically CPIC and Ordinance Committee.
- ITEM 2 <u>Discussion</u> <u>Subdivision Ordinance Review</u> The purpose of the workshop is to provide an overview of Planning Board purpose, processes, and procedures. Documents reviewed will include the Planning Board Ordinance, Operating Rules, and annual schedule.

Adjournment